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1. Is there is a one-to-one relationship from ESI ID to Customer?

ANSWER:  Yes
2. Is ERCOT required to perform CR to ESI ID Validation / Synchronization?  NO, The Market stated that getting inaccurate information due to CRs initiating changes to the CIR database is not considered something they want to make a requirement at this and that the cost outweighs the benefits.

Detail Requirement questions:

i. How often?

ANSWER:  
ii. Just prior to sending the information during a Mass Transition?

ANSWER:

iii. Would this add a couple of days to the sync effort behind the TDSPs?
ANSWER:

iv. If ongoing how do we go about correcting out of sync issues (Do we extend the DEV process to this?)

ANSWER:

3. Is ERCOT expected to populate the database from initiating transactions?

ANSWER:  NO
Detail Requirement questions: 

a. At what point is the transfer official?

ANSWER:

i. If an initiating transaction is submitted changing the customer information at an ESI ID, at what point would the information in the CIR be updated? 

ANSWER:

ii. Would the CIR update stay pending until the next update for that ESI ID is performed?

ANSWER:

iii. Would an 814_PC be required to be sent after the REP takes ownership?

ANSWER:

b. Would new business rules in Siebel be needed? 

ANSWER:

i. Reassignment of customer info from losing CR to gaining CR for the 814_14?

ii. How will the new order type work with the existing MIMO Rules?

c. Telecommunications requirements: Highly available, medium bandwidth, SSL, response time in seconds? (The telecom requirements would have an impact on cost, but would be the same whether 3rd party or ERCOT housed.)

d. TX Set transaction revisions required?

i. Assumption: This will not be a new Tx Set transaction.

ii. Assumption: Revisions will be required of several existing transactions to allow for the functionality required.

4. Is ERCOT required to archive history?  
ANSWER: NO, but the vendor is expected to keep a regular rolling backup updated at the same interval as the CRs provide updates to the CIR.
Detail Requirement question: How would we handle canceled initiating transactions and possibly replacing the pre-existing information?

ANSWER:

5. Who owns the data?

ANSWER:  The consensus was the CR is responsible for their data
6. Who is responsible for data accuracy?

ANSWER: The consensus was the CR for the data, but the Vendor is responsible for accurately reflect what was sent to them. 

7. What are the expectations of ERCOT concerning management of the contract?

ANSWER:

ERCOT should manage the overall structure of the contract, but each CR would need to manage the day to day execution and update of the files. Each CR should only have access to their files.  ERCOT would be able to access the files in the case of a Mass Transition event as well as in an auditor capacity.   

8. What are the new requirements for Reporting?

a. New extracts?

ANSWER:

b. New reports?

ANSWER:

Probably would need a report from the provider on updates received, and when, by CR to validate everyone is updating as required on a monthly report. 

c. Audit requirements? (CR and/or ERCOT)

ANSWER:

ERCOT would probably need to be able to have some type of audit capability to ensure all CRs are properly participating in the program.  The Vendor does not need to quote an audit capability for the CRs

9. What is the expectation from the market for 814_03(s) production?

ANSWER:  The 814_03 Mass Transition Transaction scheduled to be in use by the end of the year will not contain specific Customer information therefore this issue will not be relative to the CIR Database.

Detail Requirement questions: 

a. Will the volume of 814_03(s) be greater than can be processed in the current system in a timely manner?  

b. Is the throttle required?

c. Standard of no greater than a specified amount per hour?

